

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10256/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1999 in CRP 432/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DURASAMY (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 19/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Sivasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. T.L. Viswanaha Iyer, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Let the valuation report be filed before this Court.  
Let this matter stand over for one week.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar